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CHAPTER 177—S. F. No. 150

An act relating to the State Athletic Commission; amend-
ing Minnesota Statutes 1945, Sections 341-03 and 341.06.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 341.03, is
amended to read:

341.03. Compensation; expenses. Each commissioner
shall receive $15 for each meeting of the commission he at-
tends, plus mileage, also expenses, actually and necessarily
incurred in the performance of his duties, all of which shall be
paid out of funds of the commission, but he shall not be paid
for attending more than 16 such meetings in any calendar
year.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 341.06, is
amended to read:

341.06. Moneys paid into state treasury. The commis-
sion shall pay into the state treasury all moneys collected by it,
which moneys shall be the fund of the commission and these
moneys are hereby appropriated for the purposes specified in
Minnesota Statutes 1941, Chapter 341. This fund shall be dis-
bursed by the commission as are other state funds save as
otherwise provided in said chapter 341. The obligations in-
curred by the commission shall not exceed $12,000 in any fis-
cal year. The commission shall not have power to make any
expenditures for any purpose except from the fund of the com-
mission. As of December 1 annually, the unobligated balance
of the fund, in excess of $2,000, shall be transferred to the de-
partment of social security, division of social welfare, by the
state auditor. The moneys so transferred shall be used for
the purposes set forth in sections 376.28 to 376.42, and for
the additional purpose of paying to the state sanatorium and
to the counties maintaining and operating county tuberculo-
sis sanatoria state aid in addition to that authorized to be
paid under the provisions of those sections under such rules
and regulations as may be adopted by the department of social
security, division of social welfare.

Approved March 24, 1949.


